ARINC 801 Fiber Optic
Interconnects for
Aerospace & Defense
A Complete End-to-End Solution
Featuring Connectors,
Termini & Cable Harnesses
We Connect
the Aerospace & Defense Industry

7www.ittcannon.com
ARINC 801 Termini for Aerospace
How to Order | Part Number Configurator
1 PPTARC 125A
Series
Termini Assembly (Genderless)
Cable Jacket Ø (Dash No) - See Table 1
PP = Pull-Proof (Loose structure cable) NPP = Non-Pull Proof (tight structure cable or 900 micron buffer)
Ferrule Diameter A - See Table 2
Descriptive Part Number
Table 1 Table 2
Dash No Cable Micron Ø
1 900 Micron Buffer Only
2 2.0/1.7mm
Ferrule ØA Fiber Type
Ferrule Polish
Type
125A Singlemode 9/125
Micron Fiber
APC
125P PC
1255A Singlemode 9/125
Micron Fiber
APC
1255P PC
126A Singlemode 9/125
Micron Fiber
APC
126P PC
126A Multimode 50/125 or
62.5/125 Micron Fiber
APC
126P PC
/ – –
Material / Finish
• Ferrule: Zirconia Ceramic
• Terminus Body: Brass Alloy/Nickel
   − Crimp Sleeve: Brass Alloy/Nickel
   − Spring: Stainless Steel/Passivate
Notes
• Crimp sleeve is packaged loose with terminus assembly.
   Spares may be ordered separately, consult factory.
• Termini for 900 Micron buffer are not provided with
   crimp sleeves
8 www.ittcannon.com
MATERIAL / FINISH
• Shells, Barrel, Coupling Nut: See above
• Inserts: Aluminum Alloy/Adonize
• Guide Pins: Stainless Steel / Passivate
• Seals: Fluorosilicone
• EMI/RFI/Ground Spring: Copper Alloy/Nickel
NOTES
• Alignment Sleeve Retainer (ASR) is supplied with plug
	 connector only and may be ordered separately.
ARC 38999-Style Series III with ARINC 801  Inserts
How to Order | Part Number Configurator
26/ARC38999-Style D 6F P XXXXN
Shell Style
/20: Wall-mount receptacle
/24: Jam-nut receptacle
/26: Straight plug
Series
Service Class
Class F: Aluminum shell, Electroless nickel finish
Class W: Aluminum shell, OD Cad over electroless nickel finish
Class M: Composite shell, Electroless nickel finish
Class J: Composite shell, OD Cad over electroless nickel finish
Class K: Stainless steel shell, Passivated finish
Termini (Pin or Socket)
P – With ASR (Standard for Plug)
S – Without ASR (Standard for Receptacle)
Alternate Positions
N (Normal) A,B,C, D & E
Modification Code
Consult Factory for Modification Codes (Omit for None) Other connector styles available upon request
Shell Size Code
Insert Arrangement (See Chart)
Shell Size: 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25
Shell Code: B C D E F G H J
Shell Size: B C D E F G H J
Shell Code: 2 4 6 8 12 16 24 32
9www.ittcannon.com
Alignment Sleeve Retainer (ASR)
How to Order | Part Number Configurator
Insert Assembly with Cavity Marking for Plug Connectors Insert Arrangement
195-3001-100 11-02
195-3001-101 13-04
195-3001-102 15-06
195-3001-103 17-08
195-3001-104 19-12
195-3001-105 21-16
195-3001-106 23-24
195-3001-107 25-32
195-1021-000 BKA 12 Position
Insert Assembly Table
MATERIAL / FINISH
• Housing: Aluminum Alloy/Adonize
• Misc. Hardware: Stainless Steel / Passivate
• Alignment Sleeve: Zirconia Ceramic
NOTES
• Alignment sleeve retainer is designed to meet or exceed
	 all mechanical and performance requirements of
	 ARINC 801 specification
• Ceramic alignment sleeve replacements may be
	 purchased separately
ARINC 801 Insert Arrangements
SHELL SIZE 11
ARRANGEMENT 2
SHELL SIZE 15
ARRANGEMENT 6
SHELL SIZE 13
ARRANGEMENT 4
SHELL SIZE 17
ARRANGEMENT 8
SHELL SIZE 19
ARRANGEMENT 12
SHELL SIZE 21
ARRANGEMENT 16
SHELL SIZE 23
ARRANGEMENT 24
SHELL SIZE 25
ARRANGEMENT 32
Connector
Master Key
Connect with your ITT Cannon
representative today or visit
us at www.ittcannnon.com
10 www.ittcannon.com
BKA Rack & Panel Connectors with ARINC 801 ASR
How to Order | Part Number Configurator
BKA R 2 QF203D M 003 01 * F0
Connector Series
RoHS
Class
Shell Size
Connector Layout Description
Size 1 Coax Insert Modifier
Shell Style
Connector Mounting Modifier
Polarizing Position
Modifier (Contact, Finish, Material)
* = For Polarizing Position greater then 99, add third digit.
17Q2 12F5C2 20F12T8 20F12Q8 36F36
Insert Description
17Q2 12x #16 Optical, 3x #16, 2x #8 (Quadrax)
12F5C2 5x #16 Optical, 4x #12, 1x #16, 2x #5 (Coax)
20F12T8 12x #16 Optical, 8x #8 (Twinax)
20F12Q8 12x #16 Optical, 8x #8 (Quadrax)
36F36 36x #16 Optical
We Connect
the Aerospace & Defense
Industry with High-Speed Data,
Video & Signal Transmission
© 2017 ITT Inc.
ITT Cannon ARINC 801 Brochure | 11/2017
The “ITT Engineered Blocks“ symbol, “Engineered for life,” “ITT” and “Cannon“ are registered trademarks of ITT Inc.
Specification and other data are based on information available at the time of printing, and are subject to change without notice.
Our facility is not currently certified by the DLA and this product is not covered by the QPL/QML.
Connect with the experts
We connect commercial airlines, military transports and shipboard
systems with high speed data, power and signal transmission,
even in the harshest environments.
Connect with your ITT Cannon representative today or
visit us at www.ittcannon.com
CHINA – Shenzhen City
+86.755.2726.7888
FRANCE
+33.1.60.04.93.93
GERMANY – Weinstadt
+49.7151.699.0
HONG KONG
+852.2732.2720
INDIA – Bangalore
+91 22 67843000
ITALY – Lainate
+39.02938721
JAPAN – Kanagawa
+81.462.57.2010
MEXICO – Nogales
+52.631.311005
SINGAPORE
+65 66974205
UK – Basingstoke
+44.1256.347400
USA – Irvine, CA
+1.800.854.3028